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Chapter ERC 65

FACT-FINDING IN UW SYSTEM FACULTY AND
ACADEMIC STAFF SECTOR DISPUTES

ERC65.01 Scope. ERC 65.07 Hearing before the fact finder

ERC 65.02 Petition for fact-finding. ERC 65.08 Fact-finding recommendations.

ERC 65.03  Withdrawal of petition; déct on filing fee. ERC 65.09 Compensation of fact finder and other costs.

ERC 65.04 Commission investigation. ERC 65.10 Fact findets report of fees and expenses.

ERC 65.05 Consolidation of proceedings. ERC 65.1  Notification of acceptance or rejection of recommendations of the
ERC 65.06 Certification of results of investigation. factfinder.

ERC 65.01 Scope. This chapter goverrthe general pro  setforth in s.ERC 14.06 except that the reference to the “Munici
cedurerelating tofact-finding in UW System faculty and aca pal Employment Relationé\ct” shall be to the “University of
demicstaf sector employment under&l1.995 Stats., deécting WisconsinFaculty and Academic Sfdfabor Relations Act.”
bargaining units of UW System faculty and academic fstaf History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10.
employeesspecified in s111.98 Stats., or a bgaining unit of

academicstaf supervisors specified in $11.98 (5) Stats. ERC 65.07 Hearing before the fact finder. Practice and

History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10. procedureregarding hearings before the fact finder shall be as set
forthin s.ERC 14.07
ERC 65.02 Petition for fact—finding.  Practice angro- History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10.
cedurefor filing a petition toinitiate fact—finding under this chap L )
ter shall be as set forth in ERC 14.02 ERC 65.08 Fact-finding recommendations.  After the
History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10. closeof the hearing, théact finder shall prepare and issue fact-
finding recommendations. Practi@d procedure regarding
ERC 65.03 Withdrawal of petition; effect on filing fact—finding recommendations shall be as set forth iERC

fee. Practice and procedure regarding withdrawal of a petition fo4.08
fact—findingand the déct ofa withdrawal on the filing fee shall History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10.

beas set forth in £RC 14.03 . .
History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 65&ff. 7-1-10. ERC 65.09 Compensation of fact finder and other

costs. Practice angrocedure regarding compensation of the
ERC 65.04 Commission investigation.  After apetition factfinder and the allocation of other costs in a fact-finding pro
hasbeen filed, the commission shall conduct an investigation ¢eedingshall be as set forth in ERC 14.09
determinewhetherthe parties are deadlocked after a reasonabledistory: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 65&ff. 7-1-10.
periodof negotiation. Practice and procedure for the investigation i ,
in a fact—finding proceeding shall be asfseth in s.ERC 14.04 ERC 65.10 Fact finder s report of fees and expen -

History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10. ses. Practice and procedure regarding the fact firsdeport of
feesand expenses shall be as set forth BRC 14.10
ERC 65.05 Consolidation of proceedings. Thecom History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10.
mission may consolidate fact-findingrroceedings to avoid o o
unnecessancosts, delayor multiplicity of proceedings oto ERC 65.11 ~ Notification of acceptance or rejection of
otherwiseserve the purposes of the UW System Faculty And AcEécommendations  of the fact finder . Each party involved in
demicStaf Labor Relations Act. fact—finding shall notifyin writing, the other parties and the com
History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 65&ff. 7-1-10. missionof its acceptancer rejection, in whole or in part, of the
o ) o factfinders recommendations. Practice and procedegarding
ERC 65.06 Certification of results of investigation. notification of acceptance or rejections of recommendations of

Practiceand procedure regarding commission certification of thRe fact finder shall be as set forth inERC 14.1.
resultsof an investigation in a fact—finding proceeding shall be asHistory: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10.
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